Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FREESIA CO., LTD.	Name: Kazu Investment Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Fire setting Data (a) Many Ot (2004	
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address:1800-2, Nagatakl
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Izumisano-shi</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Osaka
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 598-0034
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/601,684	
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved: 1
Name: Sadao Kinashi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1250 Connecticut Avenue	☐ Enclosed
Suite 700	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-822-1100	
Fax Number: <u>202-822-1111</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2866
Email Address: skinashi@whdapatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name WESTERMAN HATTORI et al.
9. Signature: Sadao Laor	December 7, 2004
Signature	Date
Sadao Kinashi (Reg. No. 48,075)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	silest, energinalità, and dovernome.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0664

Docket No. <u>000914</u>

Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FREESIA CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 18-1, Ibukino 1-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka, 594-0041 Japan, is the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements in "ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVE BLOCKING MATERIAL AND ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVE BLOCKING CASE" as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/601,684, filed August 7, 2000, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2000, at Reel 011022, Frame 0997.

WHEREAS, FREESIA CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to Kazu Investment Co., Ltd., hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, having an office and place of business at 1800-2, Nagataki, Izumisano-shi, Osaka, 598-0034, Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said improvements and said United States patents granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, renewal substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said United States Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said improvements and said United States patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this _3/tk_ day of ______, 2004.

Assignor: FREESIA CO., LTD.

By: Kazumi MATSUI

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 12/07/2004